
A-Fleet Overall

Sail 

number
Name Fleet Class

Race

1

Race

2

Race

3

Race

4

Race

5

Race

6

Race

7

Race

8

Race

9

Total 

Points

Regatta 

Score

Fleet 

Place

Class 

Place

EL11 Arden Anderson A O 24 24 24 24 24 24 8 22 23 197 189 1 1

USA81 Andy Gratton A O 23 23 23 21 23 23 24 24 24 208 187 2 2

PJ1 Peter Hartwich A O 22 21 15 22 0 20 22 21 18 161 161 3 3

USA06 Don Altmeyer A O 21 17 16 18 12 21 23 20 22 170 158 4 4

292 Alex Monroe A L 17 18 19 17 19 16 21 23 20 170 154 5 1

USA87 Michael Reed A O 18 16 21 13 21 19 20 19 15 162 149 6 5

USA8 Kevin Gratton A L 20 20 20 23 18 15 18 14 14 162 148 7 2

CAN81 Ray Muller A L 16 15 18 20 17 14 17 18 21 156 142 8 3

MN731 Larry Miller A O 19 19 17 19 16 17 19 13 16 155 142 9 6

USA722 Magnus Zaunmueller A L 14 13 11 11 20 18 15 16 19 137 126 10 4

MN1 Steve Johnson A O 0 22 22 1 22 22 0 15 13 117 117 11 7

US0000 Randy Moon A O 15 14 14 15 15 13 14 7 8 115 108 12 8

F1 Jack Wiley A O 11 11 12 9 11 11 16 17 17 115 106 13 9

21 Steve Callaway A L 13 12 13 16 14 9 9 12 12 110 101 14 5

88 Randy Howell A L 9 9 6 8 9 8 10 9 9 77 71 15 6

C443 Delburn Carpenter A O 8 6 10 14 13 12 0 0 0 63 63 16 10

RJ Randy Johnson A O 12 0 0 12 10 10 12 0 0 56 56 17 11

59 Arnie Cleveland A L 6 5 4 10 7 7 6 6 7 58 54 18 7

6 Matt Volenec A O 7 4 5 7 8 6 7 8 6 58 54 19 12

JM1 Jay Milbrandt A O 10 0 9 0 0 0 13 11 11 54 54 20 13

52 Glenn Kremer A O 5 8 8 0 0 0 11 10 10 52 52 21 14

USA013 Kevin Jewitt A O 0 10 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 17 22 15

USA118 Lisa Kremer A W 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 23 1

A-Fleet Open

Sail 

number
Name Fleet Class

Race

1

Race

2

Race

3

Race

4

Race

5

Race

6

Race

7

Race

8

Race
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Total 

Points

Regatta 

Score

Fleet 

Place

Class 

Place

EL11 Arden Anderson A O 24 24 24 24 24 24 8 22 23 197 189 1 1

USA81 Andy Gratton A O 23 23 23 21 23 23 24 24 24 208 187 2 2

PJ1 Peter Hartwich A O 22 21 15 22 0 20 22 21 18 161 161 3 3

USA06 Don Altmeyer A O 21 17 16 18 12 21 23 20 22 170 158 4 4

USA87 Michael Reed A O 18 16 21 13 21 19 20 19 15 162 149 6 5

MN731 Larry Miller A O 19 19 17 19 16 17 19 13 16 155 142 9 6

MN1 Steve Johnson A O 0 22 22 1 22 22 0 15 13 117 117 11 7

US0000 Randy Moon A O 15 14 14 15 15 13 14 7 8 115 108 12 8

F1 Jack Wiley A O 11 11 12 9 11 11 16 17 17 115 106 13 9

C443 Delburn Carpenter A O 8 6 10 14 13 12 0 0 0 63 63 16 10

RJ Randy Johnson A O 12 0 0 12 10 10 12 0 0 56 56 17 11

6 Matt Volenec A O 7 4 5 7 8 6 7 8 6 58 54 19 12

JM1 Jay Milbrandt A O 10 0 9 0 0 0 13 11 11 54 54 20 13

52 Glenn Kremer A O 5 8 8 0 0 0 11 10 10 52 52 21 14

USA013 Kevin Jewitt A O 0 10 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 17 22 15

A-Fleet Limited 8.5

Sail 

number
Name Fleet Class

Race

1
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2

Race

3

Race

4
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5

Race

6

Race

7
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8

Race

9

Total 

Points

Regatta 

Score

Fleet 

Place

Class 

Place

292 Alex Monroe A L 17 18 19 17 19 16 21 23 20 170 154 5 1

USA8 Kevin Gratton A L 20 20 20 23 18 15 18 14 14 162 148 7 2

CAN81 Ray Muller A L 16 15 18 20 17 14 17 18 21 156 142 8 3

USA722 Magnus Zaunmueller A L 14 13 11 11 20 18 15 16 19 137 126 10 4

21 Steve Callaway A L 13 12 13 16 14 9 9 12 12 110 101 14 5

88 Randy Howell A L 9 9 6 8 9 8 10 9 9 77 71 15 6

59 Arnie Cleveland A L 6 5 4 10 7 7 6 6 7 58 54 18 7

A-Fleet Women

Sail 

number
Name Fleet Class
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Place

USA118 Lisa Kremer A W 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 23 1

Classes

U = 
Unlimited
F = Formula
H = Hybrid
L = Limited
W = Women

Mowind Hi-Point Scoring

1 point for starting, 1 point for finishing, 
1 point for each sailor beaten in the fleet.
DNS did not start = 0, DNF did not finish = 1, 
DSQ disqualified = 0 (yellow)
Throwouts:  1 for every 5 races (red)

Regatta Score = Total Points - Throwouts

2010 Worthington Regatta


